Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|--------------------|----------------|
| Icon Dynamics, LLC | 11/03/2010 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Stefano Ferrari |
|-----------------|------------------|
| Street Address: | 6369 Mill Street |
| City: | Rhinebeck |
| State/Country: | NEW YORK |
| Postal Code: | 12572 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

| Property Type | Number |
|----------------|---------|
| Patent Number: | 5921428 |
| Patent Number: | 5938985 |
| Patent Number: | 6019114 |
| Patent Number: | 6325094 |
| Patent Number: | 6588458 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (518)452-5579

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 518-452-5600

Email: so@hrfmlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Nicholas Mesiti, Esq.

Address Line 1: 5 Columbia Circle

Address Line 2: Heslin Rothenberg Farley & Mesiti P.C.

Address Line 4: Albany, NEW YORK 12203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1725.009

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Nicholas Mesiti

PATENT

501373249 REEL: 025483 FRAME: 0894

592/428

C 00055

Total Attachments: 4
source=Executed - Icon Dynamics to Ferrari#page1.tif
source=Executed - Icon Dynamics to Ferrari#page2.tif
source=Executed - Icon Dynamics to Ferrari#page3.tif
source=Executed - Icon Dynamics to Ferrari#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 025483 FRAME: 0895

ASSIGNMENT

Icon Dynamics, LLC (referred to hereinafter as the "Assignor"), having a business address at 13 Cedar Heights Road, Rhinebeck, New York 12572, is the owner of the United States Patents set forth on Schedule A attached hereto (the "United States Patents"); and the Non-United States Patents set forth on Schedule B attached hereto (the "Non-United States Patents"); and

Stefano Ferrari (referred to hereinafter as the "Assignee"), having an address of 6369 Mill Street, Rhinebeck, New York, 12572, is desirous of acquiring Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to said United States Patents and said Non-United States Patents set forth on Schedules A and B attached hereto.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to said Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, an undivided one hundred percent (100%) interest of the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to said United States Patents and to said Non-United States Patents as set forth on Schedules A and B attached hereto, including all reissues and reexaminations, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said United States Patents and said Non-United States Patents, with the right to sue for and collect same for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

Assignor hereby covenants and agrees that it has the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

Assignor hereby further covenants and agrees that it will communicate to the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to it and its employees respecting said United States Patents and Non-United States Patents and the inventions set forth therein, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, make all

-1-

rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said Assignee, it successors, legal representatives and assigns, to enforce proper protection for said United States Patents and said Non-United States Patents.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have caused the signatures of their proper officers to be subscribed thereto.

| ICON DYNAMICS, LLC | STEFANO FERRARI |
|---|--|
| By: Denn & Ruge Natrie: Janes F. Rufte Title: Kong of woming Date: 11/3/16 gray | By: Name: STEROND FERDING Title: Property Date: White Witnesses: Witnesses: |
| STATE OF NEW YORK) | <u>United to the second of the s</u> |
| COUNTY OF Ulstan) | SS: |
| appeared Tomes Fruite, per satisfactory evidence to be the individual instrument and acknowledged to me | Notary Public |
| STATE OF NEW YORK) COUNTY OF Datales) | JOHN R. MARVIN Notary Public, State of New York No. 02MA 4394509 ss: Qualified in Jubineas County Commission Expires April 06, <u>Lot</u> Y |
| On the 3 day of November appeared STEFANO FERRARI, per satisfactory evidence to be the individual instrument and acknowledged to me | Lin the year 2010, before me, the undersigned, personally sonally known to me or proved to me on the basis of dual(s) whose name(s) is (are) subscribed to the within that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument, the individual(s), or the al(s) acted executed the instrument. |

-2-

tary Public

ic

JOHN R. MARVIN

Notary Public, State of New York

No. 02MA4994509

Qualified in Dutchess County

Commission Expires April 06

REEL: 025483 FRAME: 0897

SCHEDULE A – UNITED STATES PATENTS

| PATENT NO. | TITLE | ISSUE DATE |
|------------|--|------------|
| 5,921,428 | Self-Metering Reservoir | 7/13/1999 |
| 5,938,985 | Self-Metering Reservoir | 8/17/1999 |
| 6,019,114 | Self-Metering Reservoir | 2/1/2000 |
| 6,325,094 | Self-Metering Reservoir | 12/4/2001 |
| 6,588,458 | System, Apparatus and Method For Measuring and Transferring the Contents of a Vessel | 10/16/2003 |

SCHEDULE B - NON-UNITED STATES PATENTS

| COUNTTY | PATENT NO. | TITLE | ISSUE DATE |
|----------------|----------------|--|------------|
| AUSTRALIA | 737011 | Self-Metering Reservoir | 11/22/2001 |
| CANADA | 2,280,728 | Self-Metering Reservoir | 10/12/2004 |
| CHINA | 1,251,643 | Self-Metering Reservoir | 4/26/2000 |
| EPC | 0960365 | Self-Metering Reservoir | 4/4/2007 |
| ISRAEL | 131351 | Self-Metering Reservoir | 1/4/2004 |
| KOREA | 10-05174510000 | Self-Metering Reservoir and, the Apparatus and the Method For Controlling the Self-Metering Reservoir | 9/21/2005 |
| SINGAPORE | 67155 | Self-Metering Reservoir | 6/19/2001 |

-4-

PATENT REEL: 025483 FRAME: 0899